
The Ancient World

2017



2

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

       Pax Romana
War, Peace and Conquest in the Roman World

ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY

Renowned scholar Adrian Goldsworthy 
turns to the Pax Romana, a rare period 
when the Roman Empire was at peace. A 
vivid exploration of nearly two centuries 
of Roman history, Pax Romana recounts 
real stories of aggressive conquerors, 
failed rebellions, and unlikely alliances. 
“An excellent book. . . . First-rate.” 
—Richard A. Gabriel, Military History

Paper   2016   528 pp.   36 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-23062-8  $22.00 

Hardcover   2016   528 pp.   36 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17882-1  $32.50

In the Name of Rome
The Men Who Won the Roman Empire

ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY; WITH A NEW PREFACE

A world-renowned authority offers a 
captivating and comprehensive history of 
ancient Roman warfare, profiling Marius, 
Pompey, Caesar, and the other excep-
tional generals whose strategic battlefield 
brilliance created the Roman Empire, the 
most powerful and enduring imperial 
entity the world has ever known. 

Paper   2016   488 pp.   15 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21852-7  $20.00

Antony and Cleopatra
ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY

In this remarkable dual biography of the 
two great lovers of antiquity, acclaimed 
classical historian Adrian Goldsworthy 
goes beyond myth and romance to create 
a nuanced and historically acute portrayal 
of his subjects, set against the political 
backdrop of their time. A history of lives 
lived intensely at a time when the world 
was changing profoundly, the book takes 
readers on a journey that crosses cultures 
and boundaries from ancient Greece and 
ancient Egypt to the Roman Empire. 

Paper   2011   480 pp.   20 color illus. + 14 maps 

978-0-300-17745-9  $20.00 

Cloth   2010   480 pp.   20 color illus. + 14 maps 

978-0-300-16534-0  $35.00

 

Books by  
Adrian Goldsworthy

Now available in paperback Recent & Classic Titles

Augustus
First Emperor of Rome

ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY

Caesar Augustus’ story, one of the most 
riveting in western history, is filled with 
drama and contradiction, risky gambles 
and unexpected success. This biography 
captures the real man behind the crafted 
image, his era, and his influence over two 
millennia.  

Paper   2015   640 pp.   43 b/w illus. + 13 maps 

978-0-300-21666-0  $20.00 

Cloth   2014   624 pp.   43 b/w illus. + 13 maps 

978-0-300-17872-2  $35.00

Caesar
Life of a Colossus

ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY

This major new biography by a distin-
guished British historian offers a remark-
ably comprehensive portrait of a leader 
whose actions changed the course of 
Western history and resonate some two 
thousand years later.  
Winner of the 2007 Society for Military History 

Distinguished Book Award in the biography and 

memoirs category

Paper   2008   608 pp.   16 pp. b/w illus. 

978-0-300-12689-1  $22.00 

Hardcover   2006   608 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-12048-6  $35.00 

       How Rome Fell
Death of a Superpower

ADRIAN GOLDSWORTHY

Prizewinning author Adrian Goldsworthy 
examines the painful centuries of the  
superpower’s decline. Bringing history 
to life through the stories of the men, 
women, heroes, and villains involved, the 
author uncovers surprising lessons about 
the rise and fall of great nations.  
Selected as one of the Best Books of 2009 in  

the World History category, Diana Preston,  

Washington Post Book World

Paper   2010   560 pp.   33 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-16426-8  $25.00

Recent & Classic Titles

&

&



3

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

History

New New 

Praetorian
The Rise and Fall of Rome’s Imperial Bodyguard

GUY DE LA BÉDOYÈRE

This riveting account of ancient Rome’s 
imperial bodyguard explores the colorful 
history of the select soldiers who wielded 
the power to make—or destroy—the 
emperors they served. The author tracks 
the Praetorians’ fluctuating ascent  
and decline, and their loyalties and 
treacheries while serving emperors from 
Augustus to Constantine the Great.  
“Aptly illustrated and impeccably 
referenced, with a helpful glossary and 
appendices. . . . It is an altogether  
impressive piece of compressed scholar-
ship, a thorough study of its subject as 
well as an engaging history of imperial 
Rome.”—Allan Mallinson, Spectator

Hardcover   2017   344 pp.   32 col. illus. 

978-0-300-21895-4  $35.00

The Witch
A History of Fear, from Ancient Times to the 

Present

RONALD HUTTON

This rigorous examination delves into 
the historical and worldwide origins of 
witchcraft, while asking questions about 
the fear of witches—and looking forward 
to how that fear might be eradicated.  
“An engrossing journey through the world 
of witches and witchcraft. Highly recom-
mended for those fascinated by the na-
ture and extent of the notorious European 
Witch Trials.”—Tony Robinson 

Hardcover   2017   376 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-22904-2  $30.00

Antiquity Matters
FREDERIC RAPHAEL

In his latest work, Frederic Raphael  
deploys his renowned wit and erudition  
to explore the ancient world and its 
continuing influence upon contemporary 
society. From the presumed superiority 
of democracy to the momentum behind 
today’s gay right movement, Raphael’s  
latest work will provoke, surprise and, at 
the same time, entertain its readers.   
“Evoking classical Greek and Roman  
heroes and villains with his special— 
not to say unique—literary and scholarly 
oomph, Frederic Raphael defends  
civilisation.”—David Pryce-Jones

Hardcover   2017    368 pp.    

978-0-300-21537-3  $26.00

Brutus
The Noble Conspirator

KATHRYN TEMPEST

Brutus’s leading role in the assassination of  
Caesar immortalized his name, but the verdict  
on his act remains out to this day. This 
engaging portrait sets aside the myths and 
reveals him more surely than ever before.  
“A beautifully written and thought- 
provoking book.”—Christopher Pelling, 
author of Plutarch and History
Available in January 2018 

Hardcover  2017   336 pp.  12 b/w illus. + 6 maps 

978-0-300-18009-1  $28.50

The Spartan Regime
Its Character, Origins, and Grand Strategy

PAUL A. RAHE

A richly detailed study that reveals the 
nature of government and culture in  
ancient Sparta, and explores the grand  
strategy she pursued prior to the Persian 
Wars, based on reinterpretations of the polit-
ical science found in the classical Greek texts 
of Herodotus, Plato, Aristotle, and others. 
“Persuasive”—Thomas E. Ricks, New York 
Times Book Review
yale library of military history 

Hardcover   2016   232 pp.   7 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21901-2  $38.00 

       The Grand Strategy of  
Classical Sparta
The Persian Challenge

PAUL A. RAHE

Historian Paul Rahe offers a bold new  
appreciation of the pivotal role Sparta’s 
strategies and tactics played in the defeat  
of imperial Persia, the mightiest empire of 
the ancient world.  
“The degree of originality in this book  
is remarkable. Its careful, detailed  
description and analysis of the Spartan  
constitution is full of keen understandings 
that help explain Spartan policy, diplomacy, 
and strategy.”—Donald Kagan, author of  
The Peloponnesian War

yale library of military history 

Paper   2017   424 pp.   44 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-22709-3  $26.00

Now available in paperback

& = recommended for course use

&



4

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

History

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

       The Real Lives of Roman Britain
GUY DE LA BÉDOYÈRE

This captivating book is the first to tell 
the history of Roman Britain through the 
individual, personal stories of those who 
arrived in Britain from distant lands as 
well as indigenous Britons. 

Paper   2016   264 pp.   32 color illus. 

978-0-300-22349-1  $25.00 

Cloth   2015   264 pp.   32 col. illus. 

978-0-300-20719-4  $40.00

       The Lost World of Byzantium
JONATHAN HARRIS

A concise, accessible, and action-packed 
history of one of the medieval world’s 
greatest empires by a leading scholar who 
illuminates the very heart of Byzantine 
civilization and its remarkable influence 
on its neighbors and on the modern world. 

Paper   2016   280 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-22353-8  $20.00 

Cloth   2015   298 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17857-9  $38.00

Caesar’s Druids
An Ancient Priesthood

MIRANDA ALDHOUSE-GREEN

Exploring the various roles that Druids 
played in British and Gallic society during 
the first centuries b.c. and a.d.—not just 
as priests but as judges, healers, scientists, 
and power brokers—Aldhouse-Green 
argues that they were a highly complex, 
intellectual, and sophisticated group 
whose influence transcended religion and 
reached into the realms of secular power 
and politics. 

Cloth   2010   352 pp.   80 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-12442-2  $75.00

       The Romans and Their World
A Short Introduction

BRIAN CAMPBELL

Drawing on an array of ancient sources, 
and covering topics of interest to readers 
with little prior background in Roman 
history as well as those already familiar 
with the great civilization, Brian Campbell 
provides a fascinating and wide-ranging 
introduction to the world of ancient Rome. 

Paper   2016   304 pp.   42 b/w illus., 10 maps  

978-0-300-22026-1  $25.00

       Daily Life in Ancient Rome
The People and the City at the Height of the 

Empire; Second Edition

JÉRÔME CARCOPINO; EDITED AND ANNOTATED BY 

HENRY T. ROSWELL; TRANSLATED BY E.O. LORIMER; 

WITH A NEW INTRODUCTION AND BIBLIOGRAPHIC 

ESSAY BY MARY BEARD

This classic book brings to life imperial 
Rome as it was during the second century 
a.d., the time of Trajan and Hadrian, 
Marcus Aurelius, and Commodus.  In her 
Introduction, the eminent classicist Mary 
Beard appraises the book’s enduring—and 
sometimes surprising—influence and its 
value for general readers and students. 

Paper   2003   368 pp.  

978-0-300-10186-7  $23.00

       Libraries in the Ancient World
LIONEL CASSON

This delightful book tells the story of an-
cient libraries from their very beginnings, 
when "books" were clay tablets and writ-
ing was a new phenomenon. Renowned 
classicist Lionel Casson takes us on a lively 
tour from the royal libraries of the ancient 
Near East, through the private and public 
libraries of Greece and Rome, down to the 
first Christian monastic libraries. Casson 
explains what books were acquired and 
how, who read them, how they were 
organized, and more.  

Paper   2002   192 pp.   30 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-09721-4  $15.00 

       Europe Between the Oceans
9000 BC–AD 1000

BARRY CUNLIFFE

What was going on in Europe (a relatively 
minor peninsula in world terms) that 
enabled it by 1000 a.d. to become a 
driving global force? This sensational 
interdisciplinary work by a leading archae-
ologist reorients our understanding of 
Old Europe’s success, uncovering a set of 
complex factors that have gone unrecog-
nized until now.  
Winner of the 2008 PROSE Award for Excellence 

in the World History & Biography/Autobiography 

category

Paper   2011   480 pp.   120 b/w + 80 color illus. 

978-0-300-17086-3  $35.00 

Cloth   2008   480 pp.   120 b/w + 80 color illus. 

978-0-300-11923-7  $45.00 

&

&

&

&

&

&



5

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

History

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

Our e-book editions are available 
from most major e-book stores, 
including the Amazon Kindle 
store, B&N’s Nook store, Google 
editions, Kobo, and Sony

       A Visitor’s Guide to  
the Ancient Olympics
NEIL FAULKNER

Were the ancient Olympic games anything 
like the competitions we know today? This 
unique guide transports us to the games 
of 388 b.c., bringing to life the sights and 
sounds, the athletes and attendees, the 
sporting and religious events, and much, 
much more. 

PB-with Flaps   2012   272 pp.    

40 b/w + 8 pp. color illus. 

978-0-300-15907-3  $30.00

       Pagan Britain
RONALD HUTTON

In this enthralling account of paganism 
in Britain from the Paleolithic Age to the 
arrival of Christianity, the author explores 
new evidence concerning pagan beliefs 
and rituals and the meanings of such 
sacred sites as Stonehenge and Avebury.  
“[A] magisterial synthesis of archaeology, 
history, anthropology and folklore.”—
Jonathan Eaton, Times Higher Education 
Supplement
Shortlisted for the 2015 Hessell-Tilman Prize

Paper   2015   496 pp.   103 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-20546-6  $35.00

Blood and Mistletoe
The History of the Druids in Britain

RONALD HUTTON

Crushed by the Romans in the first century 
a.d., the ancient Druids of Britain left 
almost no reliable evidence behind. This 
captivating book by a world expert exam-
ines what is known of the Druids, then 
explores how and why they have been 
repeatedly reinvented to play varying roles 
in English, Scottish, and Welsh history.  
“A tour de force: surely the definitive  
work on our perception of the Druids.” 
—David V. Barrett, The Independent 
Shortlisted for the 2009 Katherine Briggs 

Folklore Award

Paper   2011   492 pp.   32 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17085-6  $37.00

The Archaeology of Jerusalem
From the Origins to the Ottomans

KATHARINA GALOR AND HANSWULF BLOEDHORN

This sweeping and lavishly illustrated 
history surveys nearly four thousand years 
of human settlement and building activity 
in Jerusalem. 

Paper   2015   368 pp.   20 color + 185 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21662-2  $35.00 

Cloth   2013   368 pp.   20 color + 185 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-11195-8  $85.00

       The Battle of Marathon
PETER KRENTZ

Drawing on early travelers, archaeolo-
gists, geologists, reenactors, and soldiers, 
Peter Krentz tells a compelling story that 
defends Herodotus’ account of how the 
Athenians won their most famous victory. 

yale library of military history 

Paper   2011   256 pp.   32 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17766-4  $22.00

       Soldiers and Ghosts
A History of Battle in Classical Antiquity

J. E. LENDON

What set the successful armies of Sparta, 
Macedon, and Rome apart from those 
they defeated? In this major new history 
of battle from the age of Homer through 
the decline of the Roman empire, J. E. 
Lendon surveys a millennium of warfare 
to discover how militaries change—and 
don’t change—and how an army’s great-
ness depends on its use of the past.   
Runner-up for the Longman-History Today Book 

of the Year award, 2006

Paper   2006   480 pp.   

978-0-300-11979-4  $24.00

Hannibal
A Hellenistic Life

EVE MACDONALD

Hannibal, the military genius who 
famously marched his war elephants over 
the Alps to defeat the Romans, has lived 
on in legend since the third century b.c. 
This vivid biography reveals the fascinat-
ing man behind the lore and explores his 
life and the lost city of Carthage. 

Cloth   2015   352 pp.   8 pp. b/w illus. 

978-0-300-15204-3  $38.00

&

&

&

&

& = recommended for course use



6

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

History

Democracy’s Beginning
The Athenian Story

THOMAS N. MITCHELL

A major scholarly survey of the origins and 
two-hundred-year history of the world’s 
first democratic government in ancient 
Greece explores Athenian democracy, 
from its roots in revolutionary movements 
of the seventh and sixth centuries b.c. to 
its eventual destruction, together with its 
legacy for the democracies of today. 
“[A] thoroughly impressive and analytical 
history of the rise and fall of the demo-
cratic system in Athens.”—Lucia Marchini, 
Minerva
Cloth   2015   368 pp.   12 b/w illus; 5 maps 

978-0-300-21503-8  $40.00 

Palladio’s Rome
EDITED AND TRANSLATED BY VAUGHAN HART AND 

PETER HICKS

In these fascinating pages, one of the 
greatest Renaissance architects leads 
readers through the churches and  
antiquities of Rome in the year 1554. Now 
published together in an English-language 
volume for the first time, Palladio’s guide-
books unveil the timeless charm of the 
city’s ancient and medieval wonders. 
“A fascinating snapshot of Rome a century 
before the Baroque architects got their 
hands on it.”—Richard B. Woodward, New 
York Times

Paper   2009   320 pp.   50 b/w + 50 color illus. 

978-0-300-15147-3  $40.00

       Life in the Ancient Near East,  
3100-332 b.c.e.
DANIEL C. SNELL

In this sweeping overview of life in the an-
cient Near East, Snell surveys the history 
of the region from the invention of writing 
five thousand years ago to Alexander the 
Great’s conquest in 332 b.c. The book 
provides a detailed picture of the demog-
raphy, social groups, family, women, labor, 
land and animal management, crafts, 
trade, money, and government of the 
countries of ancient Western Asia. 
“An excellent synthesis of the social life 
of individuals in the ancient Near East 
in the era before the Greco-Macedonian 
conquest of Alexander the Great.”—Mark 
W. Chavalas, History

Paper   1998   296 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-07666-0  $28.00

       Ancient Greece
From Prehistoric to Hellenistic Times,  

Second Edition

THOMAS R. MARTIN

In this compact yet comprehensive history 
of ancient Greece, Martin brings alive 
Greek civilization from its Stone Age roots 
to the fourth century b.c. Focusing on 
the development of the Greek city-state 
and the society, culture, and architec-
ture of Athens in its Golden Age, Martin 
integrates political, military, social, and 
cultural history in a book that will appeal 
to students and general readers alike.  
“A limpidly written, highly accessible, and 
comprehensive history of Greece and its 
civilizations.”—Kirkus Reviews
Paper   2013   328 pp.   

978-0-300-16005-5  $23.00 

       Ancient Rome
From Romulus to Justinian

THOMAS R. MARTIN

This concise and beautifully written  
history of ancient Rome from its found-
ing in the eighth century b.c. through 
Justinian’s rule in the sixth century a.d. 
pays unique attention to the values that 
propelled the Empire’s rise and fall. 
“An immensely readable and engaging 
history.” —Geoff Lowsley, Minerva

Paper   2013   256 pp.   13 maps, 35 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19831-7  $18.00

       Ancient Greek Athletics
STEPHEN G. MILLER

This lavishly illustrated book presents a 
comprehensive survey of sports in ancient 
Greece. It vividly describes ancient sport-
ing events and games, considers the role 
of women and amateurs in ancient athlet-
ics, and explores the impact of these  
games on art, literature, and politics.  
“Excellently documented and marvelously 
illustrated.”—Mary Beard, Times Literary 
Supplement

Paper   2006   304 pp.   221 b/w + 71 color illus. 

978-0-300-11529-1  $30.00

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

&

&

&

&



7

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

History

Recent & Classic Titles

Alexander the Great
A Life in Legend

RICHARD STONEMAN

This engaging book is the first to gather 
together the hundreds of colorful legends 
told in cultures across the globe about 
Alexander the Great, conqueror of the  
ancient world. Richard Stoneman shows 
how the mythical exploits of Alexander 
have resonated in eastern and western 
cultures for more than 2000 years. 
Short-listed for the 2009 Runciman Award

Paper   2010   336 pp.   30 b/w + 16 color illus. 

978-0-300-16401-5  $25.00 

The Ancient Oracles
Making the Gods Speak

RICHARD STONEMAN

This colorful book traces the history of 
Greek oracles and examines why they 
continued to be consulted by Greek men 
and women at every level of society until 
the Christian abolition of paganism. 

Hardcover   2011   288 pp.   45 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-14042-2  $50.00 

Xerxes
A Persian Life

RICHARD STONEMAN

Xerxes, Great King of the Persian Empire 
from 486-465 b.c., has been largely vilified 
by history. This lively new biography reap-
praises his reign, revealing a complicated 
man who ruled a vast and multicultural 
empire which the Greek communities of 
the West saw as the antithesis of their 
own values.  

Hardcover   2015   288 pp.   40 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-18007-7  $38.00 

Philip II of Macedonia
IAN WORTHINGTON

Alexander the Great is remembered 
as an unparalleled conqueror, but this 
provocative biography contends that the 
achievements of his colorful father, Philip 
II of Macedonia, were just as great. A 
brilliant military and political strategist, a 
canny diplomat, and a king par excellence, 
Philip entirely changed the course of 
Greek history.  

Paper   2010   336 pp.   16 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-16476-3  $25.00 

       Corruption and the Decline  
of Rome
RAMSAY MACMULLEN

Written in an informal and lively style,  
this book—the culmination of years of  
research and thoughtful analysis—pro-
vides a fascinating, fresh line of investi-
gation and shows convincingly that the 
decline of Rome was a gradual, insidious 
process rather than a climactic event. 

Paper   1990   331 pp.   17 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-04799-8  $29.00

       Voting About God in Early 
Church Councils
RAMSAY MACMULLEN

In this original book, Ramsay MacMullen 
explores how early Christian doctrine was 
determined by majority vote in church 
councils during the third to sixth centu-
ries. MacMullen brings the reader directly 
into council chambers, where rank and file 
bishops engage in debate, then vote to 
establish a single Christian orthodoxy. 

Cloth   2006   192 pp.   6 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-11596-3  $53.00 

Romanization in the Time of  
Augustus
RAMSAY MACMULLEN

Why during the lifetime of Augustus  
(63 b.c. to a.d. 14) did Roman civilization 
spread so quickly, influencing art and ar-
chitecture, religion, law, local speech, and 
city design throughout the ancient world? 
MacMullen argues that this acculturation 
was due to eager imitation by conquered 
peoples ably served by Romans’ effec-
tive techniques of mass production and 
standardization. 

Paper   2008   240 pp.   20 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-13753-8  $19.00

       Christianizing the Roman Empire
(A. D. 100–400)

RAMSAY MACMULLEN

How did the early Christian church 
manage to win its dominant place in the 
Roman world? In his newest book, an emi-
nent historian of ancient Rome examines 
this question from a secular—rather than 
an ecclesiastical—viewpoint. 

Paper   1986   184 pp.   

978-0-300-03642-8  $28.00 

By Ramsay MacMullen

&

&

&

& = recommended for course use



8

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

The Anchor Yale Bible  
Reference Library

New 

Philo of Alexandria
An Intellectual Biography

MAREN R. NIEHOFF

Anyone grappling with multiculturalism 
today, as well as historians and students 
of classics, Jewish studies, and early Chris-
tianity, will profit from this pioneering 
intellectual biography of one of the Hel-
lenistic world’s most prolific philosophers. 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Available in January 2018 

Hardcover   2018   320 pp.   

978-0-300-17523-3  $38.00 

The Birth of Christian History
Memory and Time from Mark to Luke-Acts

EVE-MARIE BECKER

When the Gospel writings were first 
produced, Christian thinking was  
already cognizant of its relationship  
to ancient historiography. This first 
comprehensive account to explore early 
Christian writing through the lenses  
of memory, time, and history traces  
the origins of this literary endeavor to  
the Gospel of Mark and Luke-Acts.  
“Becker illuminates the earliest history of 
Christian historiography in a fresh and en-
lightening way.”—Christoph Markschies, 
Humboldt-University Berlin

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Hardcover   2017   264 pp.    

978-0-300-16509-8  $65.00

The House of the Mother
The Social Roles of Maternal Kin in Biblical 

Hebrew Narrative and Poetry

CYNTHIA R. CHAPMAN

Drawing on twenty years of research, 
Chapman challenges traditional scholar-
ship on Israelite kinship, arguing that 
maternal kinship bonds played key social, 
economic, and political roles for sons who 
aspired to inherit their father’s household.   
“A major contribution to our understand-
ing of Israel’s social world. Chapman is a 
 pioneer in the study of women’s kinship.” 
—Robert R. Wilson, Yale Divinity School 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Hardcover   2016   360 pp.   12 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19794-5  $85.00 

Recent & Classic Titles

Where the Gods Are
Spatial Dimensions of Anthropomorphism in 

the Biblical World

MARK S. SMITH

Mark Smith uses a novel approach to 
show how the Bible depicts God in human 
and animal forms. Mediating between  
the ancients’ theories and the work of 
modern thinkers, Smith’s boldly original 
work uncovers the foundational under-
standings of deities and space.  
“Massively detailed and citation-rich  
(the notes are a gold mine), this elegant 
volume on being and place, and the 
fascinating intersection of the human and 
divine in both, offers us a synthesis that  
is unlikely to be surpassed anytime soon.” 
—Brent A. Strawn, Emory University
Winner of the 2016 Frank Moore Cross Award

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2016   248 pp.  

978-0-300-20922-8  $75.00

   

A Marginal Jew: Rethinking the 
Historical Jesus, Volume V
Probing the Authenticity of the Parables

JOHN P. MEIER

In this eagerly anticipated fifth volume of 
A Marginal Jew, the foremost authority on 
the historical Jesus challenges the long-
standing consensus on the parables in the 
Synoptic Gospels. With his signature rigor 
and insight, John Meier argues that only 
four of the parables can be attributed to 
the historical Jesus with fair certitude. 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2016   464 pp.   2 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21190-0  $55.00

Also Available in the  
A Marginal Jew Series:
Volume IV:  Law and Love

Cloth   2009  978-0-300-14096-5  $85.00

Volume III:  Companions and Competitors

Cloth   2001   978-0-300-14032-3  $85.00

Volume II:  Mentor, Message, and Miracles

Cloth   1994   978-0-300-14033-0  $85.00 

Volume I: The Roots of the Problem and the Person

Cloth   1991  978-0-300-14018-7  $85.00  

Recent & Classic Titles

Order our print editions from 
your favorite retailers, including 
Amazon, Barnes & Noble,  
Indigo, and IndieBound



9

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

The Anchor Yale Bible  
Reference Library

Recent & Classic Titles

       An Introduction to the New 
Testament
The Abridged Edition

RAYMOND E. BROWN; EDITED AND ABRIDGED BY 

MARION L. SOARDS

A third the length of the original, this 
long-awaited abridgement of Raymond 
Brown’s classic and best-selling mas-
terpiece maintains its essence without 
tampering with the insights, conclusions, 
or centrist interpretation of the scholar 
widely acknowledged in his lifetime as a 
paragon of New Testament studies.  
“A tour de force by a great scholarly 
mind.”—America

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Paper   2016   376 pp.   3 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17312-3  $28.00

Also Available: 
An Introduction to the New Testament
RAYMOND E. BROWN, S.S.

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   1997   928 pp.  

978-0-300-14016-3  $75.00

The Good and Evil Serpent
How a Universal Symbol Became Christianized

JAMES H. CHARLESWORTH

This pathbreaking book explores in  
plentiful detail the symbolic meanings 
of the serpent from 40,000 b.c.e. to the 
present, and from diverse regions in the 
world. In doing so it emphasizes the utter 
creativity of the biblical authors’ use of 
symbols and argues that we must, today, 
reexamine our own archetypal concep-
tions with comparable creativity.   
“[A] superb introduction to, and analysis 
of, ophidian symbolism and function in 
the ancient world.”—Marvin A. Sweeney, 
Journal of American Academy of Religion

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2010   744 pp.   102 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-14082-8  $50.00

 

Kinship by Covenant
A Canonical Approach to the Fulfillment of 

God’s Saving Promises

SCOTT W. HAHN

Canonical scriptures were created over 
many centuries by disparate authors 
working in a variety of genres. Even so, 
they are unified by an overarching concern 
for the divine covenants and what they 
mean for God’s people, shows Scott Hahn 
in this deeply researched volume.  

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2009   608 pp.  

978-0-300-14097-2  $55.00

Women’s Divination in Biblical 
Literature
Prophecy, Necromancy, and Other Arts of 

Knowledge

ESTHER J. HAMORI

In this sensitive and incisive book Esther 
J. Hamori examines the wide scope of 
women’s divinatory activities as portrayed 
in the Hebrew texts, offering readers 
a new appreciation of the surprising 
breadth of women’s “arts of knowledge” 
in biblical times. 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2015   288 pp.  

978-0-300-17891-3  $85.00

Among the Gentiles
Greco-Roman Religion and Christianity

LUKE TIMOTHY JOHNSON

An acclaimed scholar presents a 
fundamentally new conception of the 
relationship between Christianity and the 
Paganism of Greece and Rome.  
Winner of the 2011 Grawemeyer Award in 

Religion

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Paper   2010   480 pp.   

978-0-300-16810-5  $26.00

The Formation of the Jewish Canon
TIMOTHY H. LIM

A leading Hebrew Bible scholar and 
expert on the Dead Sea Scrolls presents a 
complete account of the formation of the 
Jewish canon. 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2013   304 pp.   

978-0-300-16434-3  $45.00

Recent & Classic Titles

Our e-book editions are available 
from most major e-book stores, 
including the Amazon Kindle 
store, B&N’s Nook store, Google 
editions, Kobo, and Sony

&



10

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

For more information on 
this series, visit yalebooks.
com/anchoryalebible

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

       Alexander to Constantine
Archaeology of the Land of the Bible, Volume III

ERIC M. MEYERS AND MARK A. CHANCEY

This lavishly illustrated and comprehen-
sive introduction is destined to become 
the standard book on biblical archaeology 
from Alexander the Great’s conquest to 
Constantine’s reign. 
“Impressive. . . . A readable and informa-
tive overview of a field that has generated 
an enormous amount of new material 
just in the past thirty years.”—Biblical 
Archaeology Review

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Paper   2014   400 pp.    

17 color + 170 b/w illus., 10 maps 

978-0-300-20583-1  $27.50 

Cloth   2012   400 pp.    

17 color + 170 b/w illus., 10 maps 

978-0-300-14179-5  $40.00

Archaeology of the Land of the 
Bible, Volume I
10,000–586 b.c.e.
AMIHAI MAZAR

Winner of the 1991 Biblical Archaeology Society 

Award for Best Scholarly Book on Archaeology

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Paper   1992   608 pp.   

978-0-300-14007-1  $50.00

Archaeology of the Land of the 
Bible, Volume II
The Assyrian, Babylonian, and Persian Periods 

(732–332 b.c.e.)
EPHRAIM STERN

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2001   720 pp.   

978-0-300-14057-6  $85.00

Ancient Christian Martyrdom
Diverse Practices, Theologies, and Traditions

CANDIDA R. MOSS

In this innovative study, Candida Moss 
offers a radically new history of martyr-
dom in the first and second centuries that 
challenges traditional understandings of 
the spread of Christianity and rethinks the 
nature of Christian martyrdom itself.  
“Intriguing, fresh, and thought- 
provoking.”—Diane Fruchtman,  
Bryn Mawr Classical Review

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2012   272 pp.   

978-0-300-15465-8  $50.00

 

The Responsive Self
Personal Religion in Biblical Literature of the 

Neo-Babylonian and Persian Periods

SUSAN NIDITCH

Author Susan Niditch draws from bibli-
cal literature to explore religion as lived 
during the period from the Babylonian 
conquest through the takeover and rule 
by imperial Persia, arguing that personal 
religion was as relevant to the ancient 
Israelites as it is to believers today. 
“This book marks a crucial new direc-
tion in the trans-disciplinary study of 
the religious realities of ancient Israelite, 
Judahite and Jewish groups.”—Francesca 
Stavrakopoulou, University of Exeter

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2015   200 pp.  

978-0-300-16636-1  $50.00

A Social History of Hebrew
Its Origins Through the Rabbinic Period

WILLIAM M. SCHNIEDEWIND

An ambitious and strikingly original 
study of classical Hebrew, from its origins 
through the Rabbinic period, this book 
combines linguistics and social history 
to view the story of the ancient Israelites 
through the lens of their language. 
“An outstanding book for those inclined 
to reap the social and historical insights 
about the rise, fall, and rebirth of the 
Hebrew language.”—Fred Reiss, San Diego 
Jewish World

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2013   280 pp.   

978-0-300-17668-1  $35.00

Language and Literacy in  
Roman Judaea
A Study of the Bar Kokhba Documents

MICHAEL OWEN WISE

Based on his extensive study of the Bar 
Kokhba texts, a valuable cache of ancient 
Middle Eastern artifacts, Michael Wise 
offers a comprehensive exploration of 
language and literacy in the multi-lingual 
environment that was Roman Palestine in 
the times of Jesus and Hillel. 

the anchor yale bible reference library 

Cloth   2015   544 pp.   18 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-20453-7  $85.00

The Yale Anchor Bible  
Reference Library

&



11

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Religion

New New 

The New Testament
A Translation

DAVID BENTLEY HART

From one of our most celebrated writers 
on religion comes this fresh, bold, and 
unsettling new translation of the New  
Testament. Reproducing the texts’ often 
fragmentary formulations without 
augmentation or correction, David Bentley 
Hart has produced a pitilessly literal trans-
lation, one that captures the texts’ some- 
times raw, astonished, and halting prose. 
“In its simplicity and freshness David 
Hart’s New Testament translation will 
sound as strange and wondrous to 
twenty-first-century, English-language 
speakers as the Greek of the New Testa-
ment sounded to first-century speakers of 
Greek.”—Robert Louis Wilken, author of 
The First Thousand Years

Available in October 2017 

Hardcover   2017   512 pp.  

978-0-300-18609-3  $35.00

A Spiritual Economy
Gift Exchange in the Letters of Paul of Tarsus

THOMAS R. BLANTON, IV

Biblical scholar Thomas Blanton provides  
a comprehensive interdisciplinary  
exploration of gift giving in the letters of 
Paul of Tarsus, the first-century Jewish 
evangelist who had a significant impact 
on both Greco-Roman and modern  
conceptions of gift exchange. 
“In this pioneering work, Blanton elevates 
the discussion of gift exchange in Pauline 
Christianity to a new level with its 
remarkable approach to ancient texts and 
cultural practices of the Greco-Roman 
world and use of modern theory.”— John 
T. Fitzgerald, University of Notre Dame

Hardcover   2017   240 pp.   

978-0-300-22040-7  $85.00

Rabbi Akiva
Sage of the Talmud

BARRY W. HOLTZ

Born around 50 C.E., Rabbi Akiva was 
unschooled and raised in poverty, yet he 
became the greatest rabbi of his time and 
one of the most important influences on 
Judaism as we know it today. This book 
draws on ancient sources and the latest 
scholarship to present a nuanced portrait 
of the Talmudic hero. 

jewish lives 

Hardcover   2017   248 pp.   2 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-20487-2  $25.00

 

Biblical Truths
The Meaning of Scripture in the Twenty-first 

Century

DALE B. MARTIN

How can a modern person, informed by 
science and history, continue to recite the 
traditional creeds and confessions of the 
Christian church? In this groundbreaking 
work, one of today’s best-known New 
Testament scholars answers this  
question, challenging the historical  
realism that has dominated the  
discipline for more than two centuries. 
“Written in Martin’s customary fresh 
and lucid style, this book is a mature and 
considered theology from an academic 
who has been immersed over a career 
studying the New Testament. A landmark 
in contemporary theology.”—Graham 
Ward, University of Oxford

Hardcover   2017   408 pp.   

978-0-300-22283-8  $40.00

Also by Dale B. Martin:
       The Corinthian Body
DALE B. MARTIN

In this intriguing discussion of Paul’s first 
letter to the Corinthians, Dale Martin con-
tends that Paul’s various disagreements 
with the Corinthians were the result of a 
fundamental conflict over the ideologi-
cal construction of the human body (and 
hence the church as the body of Christ).  

Paper   1999   352 pp.   

978-0-300-08172-5  $32.00

Raised on Christian Milk
Food and the Formation of the Soul in Early 

Christianity

JOHN DAVID PENNIMAN

John David Penniman traces the idea that 
“you are what you eat” back two thousand 
years. Placing food within the moral, 
medical, and social context of Greco-
Roman antiquity, this study explores how 
nourishment came to function as a tactile 
symbol of intellectual and religious forma-
tion in early Christianity. 

Hardcover   2017   352 pp.   

978-0-300-22276-0  $85.00

&

& = recommended for course use



12

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Religion

New Recent & Classic Titles

Regulating Sex in the Roman 
Empire
Ideology, the Bible, and the Early Christians

DAVID WHEELER-REED

Challenging the assumption that Ameri-
can values—be they Christian or secular—
are based on “Judeo-Christian” norms, this 
provocative work reexamines the roots of 
contemporary debates on marriage and 
family, asking if conservative organiza-
tions and the Supreme Court have gotten 
it wrong, instead positing that our values 
are closer to the Roman Empire’s than to 
the bible’s. 

Hardcover   2017   208 pp.   

978-0-300-22772-7  $45.00

Paul
The Pagans’ Apostle

PAULA FREDRIKSEN

History sees Paul as a founder of Chris-
tianity. But Paul saw himself as Christ’s 
messenger, living and working in history’s 
final hour. By situating Paul in his complex 
social world of Jews and pagans, angels 
and demons, gods and humans, Paula 
Fredriksen offers a compelling new  
portrait of the apostle. 

Hardcover   2017   304 pp.   

978-0-300-22588-4  $35.00

Also by Paula Fredriksen:
       Augustine and the Jews
A Christian Defense of Jews and Judaism

PAULA FREDRIKSEN

Fredriksen’s provocative book traces the 
social and intellectual forces that led to 
the development of Christian anti-Juda-
ism and shows how and why Augustine 
challenged this toxic tradition. 

Paper   2010   528 pp.   

978-0-300-16628-6  $20.00

       From Jesus to Christ
The Origins of the New Testament Images of 

Christ, Second Edition

PAULA FREDRIKSEN

In this exciting book, Paula Fredriksen 
places the various canonical images of 
Jesus within their historical context—the 
Hellenistic and Judaic cultures from which 
the Christian communities grew.  

Paper   2000   288 pp.   

978-0-300-08457-3  $15.95

The Unity of Christ
Continuity and Conflict in Patristic Tradition

CHRISTOPHER A. BEELEY

Combining historical and theological  
analysis, Christopher Beeley offers a  
new contextualized reading of early  
church fathers—among them Origen of  
Alexandria, Gregory of Nazianzus, Augustine 
of Hippo, and Cyril of Alexandria—and  
reexamines their ultimate contribution  
to the development of Christianity. 
“A major contribution within the field of  
patristic studies.”—Carlos Eire, Yale University

Cloth   2012   408 pp.  

978-0-300-17862-3  $85.00

       Cosmos, Chaos and  
the World to Come
The Ancient Roots of Apocalyptic Faith;  

Second Edition

NORMAN COHN

In this engrossing book, Cohn investigates 
the origins of apocalyptic faith—the belief  
in a perfect future, when the forces of good 
are victorious over the forces of evil. 
“An incisive study of ancient religion and the 
rise of belief in an impending apocalypse. . . . 
A tight, intelligent study.”—Kirkus Reviews

Paper   2001   256 pp.   

978-0-300-09088-8  $28.00

“When You Were Gentiles”
Specters of Ethnicity in Roman Corinth and Paul’s 

Corinthian Correspondence

CAVAN W. CONCANNON

Cavan W. Concannon makes a significant  
contribution to Pauline studies by imagin-
ing the responses of the apostle Paul’s first 
audience to his Corinthian correspondence, 
focusing on issues of ethnicity, civic identity, 
politics, and empire to present a robust 
portrait of the civic, discursive, and lived 
landscapes of ancient Roman Corinth. 
“Concannon expertly interweaves archaeo-
logical and historical evidence with insights 
of biblical scholarship to undergird his argu-
ments . . . . A welcome and laudable effort to 
bring the ghost of Paul’s Corinthians, if not 
back to life, to be heard again.”—Dominik 
Wolff, Bryn Mawr Classical Review

Cloth   2014   320 pp.   12 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19793-8  $65.00

&

&

&

& = recommended for course use



13

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Religion

Now available in paperback Recent & Classic Titles

       The Ten Commandments
A Short History of an Ancient Text

MICHAEL COOGAN

In this lively and provocative book, a 
leading biblical scholar investigates the 
history of the Ten Commandments, their 
inconsistencies, their afterlives, and more 
to arrive at surprising conclusions. 
“Engrossing and enlightening.” 
—Ray Olson, Booklist

Paper   2015   192 pp.   9 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21250-1  $18.00 

Cloth   2014   192 pp.   9 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17871-5  $25.00

Christ Child
Cultural Memories of a Young Jesus

STEPHEN J. DAVIS

In this highly innovative book, Stephen 
Davis adds a crucial dimension to our 
understanding of Christian history by  
examining how readers in antiquity and 
the medieval world would have made 
sense of the young Jesus portrayed in the 
so-called Infancy Gospel of Thomas.  
“Stephen Davis’s outstanding study of 
the so-called Infancy Gospel of Thomas 
provides a model for how early Christian 
‘apocrypha’ should be understood.  A 
major advance in the literary and cultural 
history of ancient Christianity.”—David 
Brakke, The Ohio State University

synkrisis 

Cloth   2014   432 pp.   3 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-14945-6  $45.00

       A New History of Early 
Christianity
CHARLES FREEMAN

This stimulating history of early  
Christianity, the first full account for  
over forty years, revisits the extra- 
ordinary birth of a world religion, and 
gives a new slant on a familiar story.   
“A fresh and provocative book: insightful, 
adventurous and controversial.”—Laurie 
Guy, Colloquium

Paper   2011   400 pp.   16 pp. b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17083-2  $27.50 

Cloth   2009   400 pp.   16 pp. b/w illus. 

978-0-300-12581-8  $40.00

       Introduction to the Bible
CHRISTINE HAYES

This introduction to the 24 short books 
common to all Jewish and Christian Bibles 
examines the struggles of generations of 
biblical writers to make sense of their own 
and their nation’s experiences over a span 
of many centuries. 

the open yale courses series 

Paper   2012   448 pp.   10 b/w illus. + 6 maps 

978-0-300-18179-1  $25.00

Christians and Pagans
The Conversion of Britain from Alban to Bede

MALCOLM LAMBERT

Christians and Pagans offers a comprehen-
sive and highly readable account of the 
coming of Christianity to Britain, its co-
existence or conflict with paganism, and 
its impact on the lives of both indigenous 
islanders and invading Anglo-Saxons. 
“Lambert’s engaging and readable 
account weaves archaeological and 
art-historical evidence with the literary 
record, demonstrating how the process of 
conversion changed the hearts and minds 
of the inhabitants of early medieval Britain.” 
—Sarah Foot, BBC History Magazine

Cloth   2010   336 pp.   40 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-11908-4  $65.00

Transient Apostle
Paul, Travel, and the Rhetoric of Empire

TIMOTHY LUCKRITZ MARQUIS

In a significant reevaluation of Paul’s  
place in the early Christian story, Timothy 
Luckritz Marquis explores the theme of 
travel in the apostle’s correspondence  
and shows how Paul was a product  
of the material forces of his day. 
“This excellent monograph . . . advances 
our understanding of the apostle Paul’s 
self-presentation as a traveler in the  
Roman world. . . . It deserves attention 
from classicists and ancient historians 
interested in the language and imagery  
of wandering in the topography and  
performance of Greco-Roman culture.” 
—J. Albert Harrill, Bryn Mawr Classical Review

synkrisis 

Cloth   2013   216 pp.  

978-0-300-18714-4  $60.00

&

&

&

Order our print editions from 
your favorite retailers, including 
Amazon, Barnes & Noble,  
Indigo, and IndieBound



14

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Religion

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

The Mysteries of Artemis of 
Ephesos
Cult, Polis, and Change in the Graeco-Roman 

World

GUY MACLEAN ROGERS

In a groundbreaking reinterpretation of 
ancient polytheism, Guy MacLean Rogers 
rethinks and de-naturalizes Roman imperi-
al history and the transition to Christianity 

Cloth   2013   528 pp.    

2 color + 27 b/w illus. + 11 maps 

978-0-300-17863-0  $85.00

One True Life
The Stoics and Early Christians as Rival  

Traditions

C. KAVIN ROWE

In a unique, cross-disciplinary merging of 
philosophy and biblical studies, a New Tes-
tament scholar reconceives the relation-
ship between Stoic philosophy and early 
Christianity as a rivalry between strong 
truth-seeking traditions and maintains 
that a commitment to one particular form 
of philosophical life offers the surest path 
to existential truth. 

Cloth   2016   344 pp.  

978-0-300-18012-1  $40.00

       How the Bible Became Holy
MICHAEL L. SATLOW

Synthesizing an enormous body of 
scholarly work, Professor Satlow’s 
groundbreaking study offers provocative 
new assertions about how an ancient 
collection of seemingly obscure Israelite 
writings became the founding texts of 
both Judaism and Christianity, considered 
holy by followers of each faith. 

Paper   2015   368 pp.   25 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17192-1  $25.00 

Cloth   2014   368 pp.   25 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17191-4  $35.00

The Life of the Virgin
Maximus the Confessor

TRANSLATED, WITH AN INTRODUCTION AND NOTES, 

BY STEPHEN J. SHOEMAKER

This first English translation of the earliest 
complete Life of the Virgin provides a rich 
and crucial source for understanding the 
history of Marian piety. 

Cloth   2012   232 pp.  

978-0-300-17504-2  $38.00 

       The First Urban Christians
The Social World of the Apostle Paul,  

Second Edition

WAYNE A. MEEKS

In this classic work, Wayne A. Meeks 
analyzes the earliest extant documents 
of Christianity—the letters of Paul—to 
describe the tensions and the texture of 
life of the first urban Christians. 
Co-winner of the 1986 Annual Award for Excel-

lence given by the American Academy of Religion

Paper   2003   320 pp.   

978-0-300-09861-7  $28.00

       Before Religion
A History of a Modern Concept

BRENT NONGBRI

Spanning two thousand years of history, 
this concise, gripping narrative shows how 
religion was an invention of modernity. 

Paper   2015   288 pp.   

978-0-300-21678-3  $25.00/$

       Christianity and Classical 
Culture
The Metamorphosis of Natural Theology in 

the Christian Encounter with Hellenism

JAROSLAV PELIKAN

In this erudite and informative book, a 
distinguished scholar provides the first 
coherent account of the lives and writings 
of the Cappadocians, showing how they 
managed to be Greek and Christian at the 
same time. 

gifford lectures series 

Paper   1995   384 pp.   

978-0-300-06255-7  $37.00

The World’s Oldest Church
Bible, Art, and Ritual at Dura-Europos, Syria

MICHAEL PEPPARD

In his fresh reassessment of the wall 
paintings on the third-century house-
church at Dura-Europos, Syria, award-
winning scholar Michael Peppard argues 
for a radically different interpretation of 
the paintings’ central motifs. This beauti-
fully illustrated work uses art historical, 
theological, and liturgical scholarship 
to enhance our understanding of early 
Christian initiation. 

Cloth   2016   336 pp.   9 color + 46 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21399-7  $50.00

 

&

&

&

&



15

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Religion

Recent & Classic Titles By Robert Louis Wilken

       The Other God
Dualist Religions from Antiquity  

to the Cathar Heresy

YURI STOYANOV

This important book offers the first 
comprehensive history of religious dual-
ism, the doctrine that cosmos and man 
are constant battlegrounds for the forces 
of good and evil and their supernatural 
protagonists. Yuri Stoyanov traces crucial 
stages in the evolution of dualism from its 
early expression in late Egyptian religion 
and the revelations of Zoroaster to the 
revival of the "Great Heresy" in medieval 
Europe. 

Paper   2000   490 pp.  

978-0-300-08253-1  $21.00

       Christian Beginnings
From Nazareth to Nicaea

GEZA VERMES

In this deeply learned and beauti-
fully written book, Geza Vermes tells the 
enthralling story of how a revolutionary, 
anticonformist Jewish subsect became the 
official state religion of the Roman Empire. 

Paper   2014   288 pp.  

978-0-300-20595-4  $29.00

What Really Happened in the 
Garden of Eden?
ZIONY ZEVIT

Could our understanding that the Garden 
of Eden story concerns original sin and the 
fall from divine grace be based on a more 
than two-thousand-year-old misconcep-
tion?  In this innovative book, a renowned 
biblical scholar argues exactly that.  

Cloth   2013   400 pp.   22 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17869-2  $30.00

       The First Thousand Years
A Global History of Christianity

ROBERT LOUIS WILKEN

Beginning with the life of Jesus, Robert Louis 
Wilken narrates the dramatic spread and 
development of a global Christianity over 
the first thousand years of its history and 
shows how it constituted one of the most 
profound revolutions the world has known.  
“[A] masterly and generous-spirited account  
. . . [that] brings new freshness and clarity.” 
—Eamon Duffy, New York Review of Books

Paper   2013   416 pp.   28 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19838-6  $22.00

       The Christians as the Romans  
Saw Them
Second Edition

ROBERT LOUIS WILKEN

This book, which includes a new preface by 
the author, offers an engrossing portrayal of 
the early years of the Christian movement 
from the perspective of the Romans.  
“This work of Wilken will be a source of 
much thought and discussion for patristic 
and theology scholars as well as classical 
historians. . . . Both enjoyable and informa-
tive.”—Robert A. Antczak, Classical World

Paper   2003   238 pp.   

978-0-300-09839-6  $15.95 

       The Spirit of Early Christian 
Thought
Seeking the Face of God

ROBERT LOUIS WILKEN

In this eloquent introduction to early  
Christian thought, eminent religious 
historian Robert Louis Wilken examines the 
tradition that such figures as St. Augustine, 
Gregory of Nyssa, and others set in place.  
“A sensitive . . . overview of how pre- 
medieval Christians engaged in the life  
of the mind, and the role that intellect 
played in their work and worship. . . . This 
excellent book is a window into a very rich 
intellectual world.”—Michael Potemra, 
National Review

Paper   2005   398 pp.   

978-0-300-10598-8  $22.00

Our e-book editions are available 
from most major e-book stores, 
including the Amazon Kindle 
store, B&N’s Nook store, Google 
editions, Kobo, and Sony

&

&

&

&

&

& = recommended for course use



16

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Literature

New Recent & Classic Titles

Enraged
Why Violent Times Need Ancient Greek Myths

EMILY KATZ ANHALT

A fascinating new study of three  
classic works of ancient Greek literature,  
exposing their enduring relevance. 
These stories, by Homer, Sophocles, and 
Euripides, all emphasize the consequences 
of glorifying violent rage and cultivate 
instead the capacity for empathy, self-
restraint, and rational debate. 
“This book closely engages with ancient 
texts and in so doing shows how turning 
one’s gaze away from political and social 
issues of the 21st century can actually 
help one return to those issues with new 
perspective and modes of approach.” 
—Jonathan Master, Emory University

Hardcover   2017   280 pp.   

978-0-300-21737-7  $30.00

       Beowulf
TRANSLATED BY STEPHEN MITCHELL

Stephen Mitchell’s marvelously clear and 
vivid rendering re-creates the robust mas-
culine music of the original. It both hews 
closely to the Old English and captures its 
wild energy and vitality. Spare, sinuous, 
vigorous in its narration, and translucent 
in its poetry, this new translation makes a 
masterpiece accessible to everyone. 
“Eloquent. . . . Conveys a true sense of the 
original.”—Harold Bloom

Available in October 2017 

Hardcover   2017   224 pp.   2 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-22888-5  $26.00

       The Golden Ass
APULEIUS; TRANSLATED BY SARAH RUDEN

With accuracy, wit, and intelligence,  
acclaimed poet and translator Sarah 
Ruden breathes new life into Apuleius’s 
classic work by skillfully duplicating  
in English the verbal high jinks of  
Apuleius’s ever-popular novel. 
“A cause for celebration. . . . We owe 
Sarah Ruden a great debt of thanks for 
[this] English translation that is no less 
inventive, varied, and surprising than the 
original.”—G. W. Bowersock, New York 
Review of Books

Paper   2013   288 pp.  

978-0-300-19814-0  $15.00

       Greek Gods, Human Lives
What We Can Learn from Myths

MARY LEFKOWITZ

Preeminent classicist Mary Lefkowitz  
brings fresh insights to the mythology of 
ancient Greece, demonstrating that these 
stories are not only entertaining but also  
offer crucial lessons about human experi-
ence. They spoke to ancient audiences— 
and can speak to us—about the meaning  
of divinity, the nature of justice, and the 
limitations of human knowledge.  
“With exacting scholarship, expansive scope, 
and the courage to call a pagan a pagan, 
the distinguished classicist Mary Lefkowitz 
displays the lives of the ancient gods in  
relationship to our own.”—Robert Fagles

Paper   2005   304 pp.   53 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-10769-2  $32.00

C. S. Lewis’s Lost Aeneid
Arms and the Exile

EDITED BY A. T. REYES

In C. S. Lewis’s Lost Aeneid, classics scholar 
Andres Reyes presents an extraordinary  
literary discovery—fragments of Lewis’s  
lyrical translation of Virgil’s epic poem, 
which were rescued from a bonfire.  
“[Lewis’s] translation shares with Virgil the 
profoundest resonance, lifelong exertion, 
even an exciting posthumous rescue.” 
—Max Carter, Vanity Fair

Cloth   2011   184 pp.  

978-0-300-16717-7  $30.00

       The Literature of Ancient Egypt
An Anthology of Stories, Instructions, Stelae, 

Autobiographies, and Poetry; Third Edition

EDITED AND WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY WILLIAM 

KELLEY SIMPSON; WITH TRANSLATIONS BY ROBERT K. 

RITNER, WILLIAM KELLY SIMPSON, VINCENT A. TOBIN, 

AND EDWARD F. WENTE, JR.

This highly praised anthology of ancient 
Egyptian literature offers fresh translations 
of all the texts as well as some twenty-five 
new entries, including writings from the late 
literature of the Demotic period at the end 
of classical Egyptian history.  

Paper   2003   624 pp.   11 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-09920-1  $32.00

Recent & Classic Titles

&

&

&

&



17

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Art & ArchitectureLiterature

Recent & Classic Titles

       The Aeneid
VERGIL; TRANSLATED BY SARAH RUDEN

This extraordinary new translation of the 
Aeneid stands alone among modern Vergil 
translations for its accuracy and poetic 
appeal. Sarah Ruden, a lyric poet in her 
own right, is the first woman to translate 
Vergil’s great epic, and she renders the 
poem in the same number of lines as 
the original work—a very rare feat that 
maintains technical fidelity to the original 
without diminishing its emotional power.   
“An intimate rendering of great emo-
tional force and purity. . . . The immediacy, 
beauty, and timelessness of the original 
Latin masterpiece lift off these pages  
with gem-like originality. . . . Highly  
recommended.”—Choice

Paper   2009   320 pp.   

978-0-300-15141-1  $18.00

       Virgil’s Georgics
 VIRGIL; A NEW VERSE TRANSLATION BY  

JANET LEMBKE

In this masterful new verse translation 
now available in paperback, Virgil’s Geor-
gics speaks as powerfully to our times as 
it did to the ancient poet’s. Janet Lembke 
presents this unsurpassed nature poem 
in an American idiom that is both elegant 
and sensitive to the meaning and rhythm 
of Virgil’s original paean to the earth.  
“In Janet Lembke’s accomplished and 
elegant version, Virgil’s extended hymn 
to the earth, to nature, to agriculture is as 
relevant and beautiful as it ever was.” 
—Martin Levin, Toronto Globe & Mail

the yale new classics series 

Paper   2006   144 pp.   

978-0-300-11986-2  $20.00

Rome and Rhetoric
Shakespeare’s Julius Caesar

GARRY WILLS

In this many-faceted examination of 
Shakespeare’s Julius Caesar, a prominent 
historian unearths the play’s classical 
sources and shows how the Rome we 
carry in our minds today is the Rome 
Shakespeare rhetorically created for us. 

the anthony hecht lectures in the humanities series 

Paper   2013   200 pp.   

978-0-300-18800-4  $15.00

New 

Assyria to Iberia
Art and Culture in the Iron Age: The Metropoli-

tan Museum of Art Symposia

EDITED BY JOAN ARUZ AND MICHAEL SEYMOUR

A collection of 29 essays by internationally 
acclaimed scholars explores the artistic 
and cultural exchanges that took place 
across the Near East and Mediterranean in 
the early first millennium b.c. 
published by the metropolitan museum of art /  

distributed by yale university press 

PB-with Flaps   2017   376 pp.    

254 color + 61 b/w illus. 

978-1-58839-606-8  $50.00

Heroes
Mortals and Myths in Ancient Greece

EDITED BY SABINE ALBERSMEIER; WITH ESSAYS BY 

MICHAEL J. ANDERSON, JORGE J. BRAVO III, GUN-

NEL EKROTH, GUY HEDREEN, RALF VON DEN HOFF, 

JENNIFER LARSON, JENIFER NEILS, JOHN H. OAKLEY, 

CORINNE ONDINE PACHE, AND H. A. SHAPIRO

Featuring more than a hundred stunning 
statues, reliefs, vases, bronzes, coins, and 
gems, this handsome volume highlights 
the integral role of heroes in ancient Greek 
art and culture.  

distributed for the walters art museum 

Cloth   2009   328 pp.   116 b/w + 154 color illus. 

978-0-300-15472-6  $65.00

Fire and Sand
Ancient Glass in the Princeton University Art 

Museum

ANASTASSIOS ANTONARAS

Documenting a previously unpublished 
collection of ancient glass vessels and 
plaques, this volume features extensive 
illustrations of Greek, Roman, and  
Byzantine art. 

distributed for the princeton university art museum 

Cloth   2013   398 pp.   556 color + 40 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17981-1  $65.00

Recent & Classic Titles

&

&

Order our print editions from 
your favorite retailers, including 
Amazon, Barnes & Noble,  
Indigo, and IndieBound

& = recommended for course use



18

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Art & Architecture

Recent & Classic Titles

       Roman Sculpture
DIANA E. E. KLEINER

In this beautifully illustrated book—the first 
in almost a century devoted solely to Roman 
sculpture—Diana E. E. Kleiner discusses all 
the major public and private monuments 
in Rome, as well as many less well-known 
monuments in the capital and elsewhere  
in the empire. Throughout, Kleiner treats 
Roman sculpture in its cultural, political, 
and social contexts and, wherever possible, 
as an element of the architectural complex 
in which it was set. 

yale publications in the history of art; published with 
the assistance of the getty grant program 

Paper   1994   489 pp.   421 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-05948-9  $55.00

       Roman Architecture
A Visual Guide

DIANA E. E. KLEINER

Diana E. E. Kleiner’s enhanced eBook  
personally guides you through the great 
ruins of Rome and the Roman Empire, high-
lighting their most fascinating and impor-
tant features with an extraordinary wealth 
of knowledge, insights and anecdotes.  

e-book   2014   

978-0-300-20801-6  $13.99

Coming of Age in Ancient Greece
Images of Childhood from the Classical Past

JENIFER NEILS AND JOHN H. OAKLEY; WITH CONTRIBU-

TIONS BY KATHERINE HART AND LESLEY A. BEAUMONT

This lavishly illustrated book is the first Eng-
lish-language study to feature and discuss 
imagery and artifacts relating to childhood 
in ancient Greece. Eminent scholars in a 
variety of fields shed light on many aspects 
of children’s lives, from their status in Greek 
culture to their activities, games, schooling, 
and religious development. 

Paper   2003   352 pp.   251 b/w + 170 color illus. 

978-0-300-09960-7  $55.00

 

       Etruscan and Early Roman 
Architecture
AXEL BÖETHIUS

Axel Böethius’s account begins about 1400 
b.c. with the primitive villages of the Italic 
tribes. The scene was transformed by the  
arrival of the Greeks and by the Etruscans 
who by about 600 had Rome and Central 
Italy under their cultural spell.  
the yale university press pelican history of art series 

Paper   1992   264 pp.  

978-0-300-05290-9  $35.00

City of Gold
The Archaeology of Polis Chrysochous, Cyprus

EDITED BY WILLIAM A. P. CHILDS, JOANNA S. SMITH, 

AND J. MICHAEL PADGETT; WITH ESSAYS BY WILLIAM 

CARAHER, WILLIAM A. P. CHILDS, TINA NAJBJERG, AMY 

PAPALEXANDROU, NANCY SERWINT, JOANNA S. SMITH, 

AND MARY GRACE WEIR

Scholarly contributions and extensive pho-
tography of the recent excavations of the 
town Polis Chrysochous reveal the complex-
ity of its historical and artistic ties to Greek 
and Near Eastern cultures. 
distributed for the princeton university art museum 

PB-with Flaps   2012   360 pp.    

250 color + 30 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17439-7  $55.00 

The Genesis of Roman Architecture
JOHN NORTH HOPKINS

This groundbreaking study of the architec-
ture of Rome before 450 b.c.e. presents an 
up-to-date look at the city’s earliest build-
ings and their context within the broader 
tradition of Mediterranean culture. 

Hardcover   2016   268 pp.   62 color + 58 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-21181-8  $65.00

Art of Empire
The Roman Frescoes and Imperial Cult  

Chamber in Luxor Temple

EDITED BY MICHAEL JONES AND SUSANNA MCFADDEN

This remarkable interdisciplinary pub-
lication sheds light on the Roman wall 
paintings and imperial cult chamber at 
Luxor Temple in Egypt, illustrating how the 
frescoes’ physical context, iconography,  
and style were used to convey ideology 
throughout Rome’s provinces. 
Winner of the 2016 James R. Wiseman Award 

given by the Archaeological Institute of America

published in association with the american research 

center in egypt, inc. 

Hardcover   2015   240 pp.   97 color + 54 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-16912-6  $75.00

Our e-book editions are available 
from most major e-book stores, 
including the Amazon Kindle 
store, B&N’s Nook store, Google 
editions, Kobo, and Sony

Recent & Classic Titles

& &

&



19

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Art & Architecture

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

The Sculptures of the Parthenon
Aesthetics and Interpretation

MARGARETHA ROSSHOLM LAGERLÖF

Margaretha Lagerlöf provides a com-
plete overview of current knowledge 
of the sculptures of the Parthenon and 
offers new interpretations of the ancient 
temple’s sculptural creations in this book. 
She considers what the sculptures reveal 
about the Greek sense of democracy, the 
nature of women’s lives, and the relation-
ship between human beings and the gods. 

Cloth   2000   212 pp.   51 b/w + 6 color illus. 

978-0-300-07391-1  $65.00

Visual Judaism in Late Antiquity
Historical Contexts of Jewish Art

LEE I. LEVINE

This masterful survey of Jewish visual 
culture in the Late Roman and Byzantine 
eras examines two thousand years of 
archaeological and artistic material, show-
ing how Jewish artistic creativity surfaced 
in Late Antiquity under new cultural and 
historical circumstances. 

Cloth   2013   592 pp.   128 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-10089-1  $50.00

Ennion
Master of Roman Glass

CHRISTOPHER S. LIGHTFOOT; WITH CONTRIBUTIONS 

BY ZRINKA BULJEVIC, YAEL ISRAELI, KAROL B. WIGHT, 

AND MARK T. WYPYSKI

The extraordinary artistry of Roman mold-
blown glass vessels made or influenced by 
Ennion in the 1st century a.d. is examined 
in depth in this attractive volume. 

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

PB-with Flaps   2015   160 pp.   123 color illus. 

978-0-300-20877-1  $24.95

       How to Read Greek Vases
JOAN R. MERTENS

An accessible guide to understanding 
Greek vases through 35 masterpieces 
from the remarkable collection of The 
Metropolitan Museum of Art. 

the metropolitan museum of art - how to read 
published in association with the metropolitan 
museum of art 

PB-with Flaps   2011   176 pp.    

214 color illus. + 4 maps 

978-0-300-15523-5  $25.00

The Cave Church of Paul the Hermit
At the Monastery of St. Paul in Egypt

EDITED BY WILLIAM LYSTER

This visually and intellectually exciting 
book chronicles the history of a series of 
devotional paintings in the Cave Church. It 
explores how the monastic community  
commissioned painting twice in the 
church in the 13th century, during one of 
the greatest eras of Coptic art, and how 
one of the monks painted it again in the 
18th century, helping to inaugurate a  
Coptic renaissance after centuries of decline.   

published in association with the american research 
center in egypt, inc. 

Cloth   2008   416 pp.   60 b/w + 250 color illus. 

978-0-300-11847-6  $95.00

Recasting the Past
Collecting and Presenting Antiquities at the 

Art Institute of Chicago

KAREN MANCHESTER; WITH AN ESSAY BY  

KAREN B. ALEXANDER

Featuring an extensive history of the 
museum’s collection, this book is a 
celebration of a variety of Greek, Roman, 
and Byzantine works in the Art Institute of 
Chicago’s new galleries.  

distributed for the art institute of chicago 

Cloth over Board   2013   116 pp.   85 color + 

5 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19191-2  $24.95

       The Architecture of Alexandria 
and Egypt 300 b.c.–a.d. 700
JUDITH MCKENZIE

Long considered lost beyond recall, the 
architecture of ancient Alexandria is redis-
covered in this masterful feat of archaeo-
logical detective work. Lavishly illustrated, 
the book uncovers the true extent of the 
city’s architectural legacy.  
Winner of the 2010 James R. Wiseman Book 

Award sponsored by the Archaeological Institute 

of America

the yale university press pelican history of art series 

Paper   2011   480 pp.   350 b/w + 274 color illus. 

978-0-300-17094-8  $60.00

&

&



20

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Art & Architecture

Recent & Classic Titles

Pergamon and the Hellenistic 
Kingdoms of the Ancient World
EDITED BY CARLOS A. PICÓN AND SEÀN HEMINGWAY

Copiously illustrated, this beautiful book 
provides a comprehensive examination of 
the rich diversity of art from the ancient 
Greek kingdoms of the great Hellenistic 
period. 

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Hardcover   2016   368 pp.   485 color illus. 

978-1-58839-587-0  $65.00

Art of the Classical World in The 
Metropolitan Museum of Art
Greece o Cyprus o Etruria o Rome

CARLOS A. PICÓN, JOAN R. MERTENS, ELIZABETH J. 

MILLEKER, CHRISTOPHER S. LIGHTFOOT, AND SEÀN 

HEMINGWAY; WITH CONTRIBUTIONS FROM  

RICHARD DE PUMA

This remarkable volume celebrates 
nearly 500 works from the Metropolitan 
Museum’s unparalleled collection of Greek 
and Roman art.  

published in association with the metropolitan 
museum of art 

Cloth   2007   520 pp.    

41b/w + 595 color illus., 7 maps 

978-0-300-12031-8  $75.00

Roman Portraits
Sculptures in Stone and Bronze in the  

Collection of The Metropolitan Museum of Art

PAUL ZANKER

Ancient Greek and Roman portrait 
sculptures in the Metropolitan Museum’s 
superb collection are fully illustrated  
and described by the world’s foremost 
authority on the subject. 

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Hardcover   2016   296 pp.   395 color illus. 

978-1-58839-599-3  $65.00

The Cesnola Collection of  
Cypriot Art
Terracottas

VASSOS KARAGEORGHIS, GLORIA S. MERKER,  

AND JOAN R. MERTENS

The Cesnola Collection of antiquities was  
assembled on Cyprus in the 1860s and  
1870s by Luigi Palma di Cesnola, who sold  
it to The Metropolitan Museum of Art in 
1872. The publication focuses on terracottas: 
424 pieces that date from about 2000 b.c. to 
the 2nd century a.d.  
published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Art POD   PubYear    286 pp.   425 color illus. 

978-0-300-22719-2  $175.00

The Cesnola Collection of  
Cypriot Art
Stone Sculpture

ANTOINE HERMARY AND JOAN R. MERTENS

This comprehensive volume catalogues the 
hundreds of Cypriot stone sculptures that 
make up the Cesnola Collection, the most 
important collection of its kind in the world. 

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Art POD   2014   480 pp.   977 color illus. 

978-0-300-20671-5  $240.00

Ancient Art from Cyprus
The Cesnola Collection in The Metropolitan 

Museum of Art

VASSOS KARAGEORGHIS

This volume presents the finest works from 
The Metropolitan Museum of Art’s vast and 
historic Cesnola Collection of Cypriot art. 

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Art POD   2012   320 pp.   304 color + 19 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19390-9  $170.00

Ancient Art in Miniature
Ancient Near Eastern Seals from the Collection of 

Martin and Sarah Cherkasky

HOLLY PITTMAN

This catalogue acknowledges the generous 
gift of more than two hundred and fifty 
seals from the Martin and Sarah Cherkasky 
collection of stamp and cylinder seals.  

published by the metropolitan museum of art/  
distributed by yale university press 

Art POD   2012   80 pp.   90 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-19300-8  $55.00

Recent & Classic Titles

& = recommended for course use

Order our print editions from 
your favorite retailers, including 
Amazon, Barnes & Noble,  
Indigo, and IndieBound



21

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com 1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Classical Languages

Recent & Classic Titles Recent & Classic Titles

       Learn to Read Greek
ANDREW KELLER AND STEPHANIE RUSSELL

Learn to Read Greek is a text and work-
book for students beginning the study of 
Ancient Greek. It is the companion volume 
to the authors’ Learn to Read Latin, pub-
lished in 2004. Like its Latin predecessor, 
it has a grammar-based approach and is 
intended for students who have a serious 
interest in learning the language. 
Textbook, Part 1:  Paper   2011   384 pp.    

978-0-300-11589-5  $45.00

Textbook, Part 2:  Paper   2011   512 pp.   

978-0-300-11590-1  $45.00

Workbook, Part 1:  Paper   2011   632 pp.    

978-0-300-11591-8  $32.00

Workbook, Part 2:  Paper   2011   544 pp.   

978-0-300-11592-5  $32.00

       Learn to Read Latin,  
Second Edition
ANDREW KELLER AND STEPHANIE RUSSELL

The second edition of this popular Latin 
text improves upon an already strong 
foundation by streamlining grammatical 
explanations, increasing the number of 
syntax and morphology drills, and increas-
ing significantly the number of Latin 
readings in the earlier chapters. 
Textbook:  Paper   2015   688 pp.  

978-0-300-19495-1  $57.00

Workbook:  Paper   2015   808 pp.  

978-0-300-19496-8  $45.00

Workbook, Part 1:  Paper   2015   472 pp.  

978-0-300-19497-5  $30.00

Workbook, Part 2:  Paper   2015   376 pp.  

978-0-300-19498-2  $30.00

       Biblical Hebrew, Second Edition 
(Text and Workbook)
With Online Media

BONNIE PEDROTTI KITTEL, VICTORIA HOFFER, AND 

REBECCA ABTS WRIGHT; FULLY REVISED BY VICTORIA 

HOFFER

This revised edition of the best-selling 
Biblical Hebrew is thoroughly updated and 
augmented for a new generation of stu-
dents. Designed for use in a two-semester 
course, the book is part of a comprehen-
sive learning program that also includes 
an online audio component and a Supple-
ment that provides review activities. 

yale language series 

Cloth   2004   528 pp.   

978-0-300-22264-7  $72.00

       Legends of Early Rome
Authentic Latin Prose for the Beginning 

Student

BRIAN BEYER

In this text for upper-beginner and 
intermediate students, Brian Beyer col-
lects authentic Latin prose from Book I of 
Eutropius’s Breviarium ab urbe condita. 
Eutropius’s easy style and accessible 
vocabulary make his Breviarium ideal for 
students transitioning from the simplified 
Latin of a first-year textbook.  

Paper   2015   128 pp.   4 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-16543-2  $30.00

       War with Hannibal
Authentic Latin Prose for the Beginning 

Student

BRIAN BEYER

This edition of Book III of Eutropius’s Bre-
viarium ab urbe condita is designed to be 
a student’s first encounter with authentic, 
unabridged Latin prose. Full annotations 
on every page, detailed commentary 
on grammar and syntax, and a glossary 
designed specifically for the text allow 
students to build both their confidence 
and their reading skills.    

Paper   2008   128 pp.   12 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-13918-1  $30.00

       Attica:  
Intermediate Classical Greek
Readings, Review, and Exercises

CYNTHIA L. CLAXTON

Effective as either a primary or secondary 
textbook, Attica: Intermediate Classical 
Greek fills a gap in the available materials 
by simultaneously providing a much-
needed grammar review and an introduc-
tion to primary texts that students will be 
working with in the second and third year 
of study. 

Paper   2013   392 pp.   6 b/w illus. 

978-0-300-17876-0  $45.00

       College Latin
An Intermediate Course

PETER L. CORRIGAN

Providing a much-needed grammar review 
along with a wide variety of readings, this 
textbook will help students who are mak-
ing the transition from beginning Latin to 
the intermediate level. 

Paper   2015   464 pp.   

978-0-300-19092-2  $55.00

&

&

&

&

&

&

&



22

1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Author Index

Albersmeier, ed. 17

Aldhouse-Green, 4

Anhalt, 16

Antonaras, 17

Apuleius, 16

Aruz & Seymour, eds., 17

Becker, 8

Beeley, 12

Beyer, 21

Blanton, 11

Böethius, 18

Brown, 9

Campbell, 4

Carcopino, 4

Casson, 4

Chapman, 8

Charlesworth, 9

Childs et al., eds. 18

Claxton, 21

Cohn, 12

Concannon, 12

Coogan, 13

Corrigan, 21

Cunliffe, 4

Davis, 13

de La Bédoyère, 3, 4

Faulkner, 5

Fredriksen, 12

Freeman, 13

Galor & Bloedhorn, 5

Goldsworthy, 2

Hahn, 9

Hamori, 9

Harris, 4

Hart & Hicks, eds., 6

Hart, 11

Hayes, 13

Hermary & Mertens, 20

Holtz, 11

Hopkins, 18

Hutton, 3, 5

Johnson, 9

Jones & McFadden, eds., 18

Karageorghis, 20

Karageorghis, Meeker  

    & Mertens, 20

Keller & Russell, 21

Kittel, Hoffer, & Wright, 21

Kleiner, 18

Krentz, 5

Lagerlöf, 19

Lambert, 13

Lefkowitz, 16

Lendon, 5

Levine, 19

Lightfoot, 19

Lim, 9

Lyster, ed., 19

MacDonald, 5

MacMullen, 7

Manchester, 19

Marquis, 13

Martin, D., 11

Martin, T., 6

Mazar, 10

McKenzie, 19

Meeks, 14

Meier, 8

Mertens, 19

Meyers & Chancey, 10

Miller, 6

Mitchell, T., 6

Mitchell, S., 16

Moss, 10

Niditch, 10

Niehoff, 8

Niels & Oakley, 18

Nongbri, 14

Pelikan, 14

Penniman, 11

Peppard, 14

Picón & Hemingway,   

    eds., 20

Picon et al., 20

Pittman, 20

Rahe, 3

Raphael, 3

Reyes, 16

Rogers, 14

Rowe, 14

Satlow, 14

Schniedewind, 10

Shoemaker, 14

Simpson, ed., 16

Smith, 8

Snell, 6

Stern, 10

Stoneman, 7

Stoyanov, 15

Tempest, 3

Vergil, 17

Vermes, 15

Virgil, 17

Wheeler-Reed, 12

Wilken, 15

Wills, 17

Wise, 10

Worthington, 7

Zanker, 20

Zevit, 15

Author Index

Our e-book editions are available from most major e-book 
stores, including the Amazon Kindle store, B&N’s Nook store, 
Google editions, Kobo, and Sony



1.800.405.1619/yalebooks.com

Please send me the following:                               

Qty.         Author/Title               ISBN          Price               Amount

Address all orders to: TriLiteral, 100 Maple Ridge 
Drive, Cumberland, RI  02864

Prices and publication dates are subject to 
change without notice.

Subtotal

sales tax (see left)

6% G.S.T. (Canadian residents)

Postage & Handling 
($5.00 first book; $1.00 each add’l book)

Total Enclosed

Order toll-free: Phone: 1-800-405-1619 or Fax: 1-800-406-9145. 

To order by mail: Mail orders must be submitted on or attached to this form. MasterCard, VISA, 
American Express and checks are accepted. Make checks payable to TriLiteral (TriLiteral handles 
fulfillment and customer service for Yale University Press). 

To order online:  Go to yalebooks.com and browse by subject. You can add directly to the cart 
from any book’s homepage.

Catalogue expiration date:  December 31, 2018.

Instructors: 
To order examination copies of  
books in this catalogue or other  
Yale University Press titles, go to  
yalebooks.com/exam.

Ship to (please print):

Name

Address

  
 check enclosed

 paying by credit card

credit card #

Expiration date

Phone number

Signature

Sales Tax applies to the following states:  CA, CO, CT, DC, 
FL, GA, IL, IN, KY, LA, MD, MA, MI, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OH, PA, 
RI, TX, VA, WA, WI

Ancient World Order Form

Please allow 2-3 weeks for shipping.  
Prices and publication dates are subject to change.



Ya
le

Ya
le

 U
ni

ve
rs

it
y 

Pr
es

s 
PO

 B
ox

 2
09

04
0 

N
ew

 H
av

en
, C

T
 0

65
20

-9
04

0

th
e 

a
n

c
ie

n
t 

w
o

r
ld

  
fr

om
 Y

al
e 

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

Ta
b

le
 o

f 
C

on
te

n
ts

20
17

b
o

o
k

s 
by

 a
d

r
ia

n
 g

o
ld

sw
o

rt
h

y.
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

..2

h
is

to
ry

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..3

-7

th
e 

a
n

c
h

o
r 

ya
le

 b
ib

le
  

re
fe

r
en

c
e 

li
b

ra
ry

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
.8

-1
0

re
li

g
io

n
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..1

1-
15

li
te

ra
tu

r
e 

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

.1
6-

17

a
rt

 &
 a

rc
h

it
ec

tu
r

e 
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

18
-2

0

c
la

ss
ic

a
l l

a
n

g
u

a
g

es
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..2

1

Co
ve

r 
ill

u
st

ra
ti

on
: C

la
sh

 o
f 

p
h

al
an

xe
s 

re
p

re
se

n
te

d 
on

 t
h

e 
Pr

ot
oc

or
in

th
ia

n
 o

lp
e 

kn
ow

n
 a

s 
th

e 
C

h
ig

i V
as

e,
 c

a.
 6

40
 (d

et
ai

l; 
at

 M
u

se
o 

N
az

io
n

al
e 

Et
ru

sc
o 

di
 V

ill
a 

G
iu

lia
 2

26
79

; f
ro

m
 T

h
e 

A
m

er
ic

an
 C

ol
or

 S
lid

e 
Co

.).
 F

ro
m

 t
h

e 
b

oo
k 

Th
e 

Sp
ar

ta
n

 R
eg

im
e,

 b
y 

Pa
u

l A
. R

ah
e,

 p
ag

e 
3.


